Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the record. Reference to this trademark on original filing was in error. No lien exists against this trademark. Original filing was previously recorded on Reel 002946 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original filing

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.		104/07/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital Corporation, as Primary Lien Collateral Agent
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964214	AXIKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0581

900112681

\$40.00

Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	07/30/2008
Total Attachments: 12 source=2004 security agr filing#page1.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page2.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page3.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page4.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page5.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page6.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page7.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page8.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page9.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page10.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page11.tif source=2004 security agr filing#page11.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0582

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	RECC	04-12		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tah settings ▼	▼ «			·	4/15/04
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pater	10271	8654	<u>aed original de</u>	ocuments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.			2. Name and a		eiving party(ies)
					n, as Primary Lien Collateral Agent
☐ Individual(s)	□ Associa	ation	Street Addre	ess : <u>311 Sou</u>	th Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-StateNC	□ Limited	Partnership	City: <u>Chica</u>	igo	State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606</u>
□ Other	* *.**			al(a) aituanahi	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	□ Associa		0
3. Nature of conveyance:					
			□ Limited X Corporati	Partnersnip — ion State D	E
□ Assignment		Merger			
⊠ Security Agreement		Change of Name			
□ Other			designation is attac	ched:	nited States, a domestrepresentative ☐ Yes ☐ No ocument from assignment)
Execution Date: April 7, 200	04		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	tached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trac A. Trademark Application No See Attached Sched	o.(s)	Additional numbers	See	ark Registration Attached Sc	
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should		rrespondence	6. Total number registrations		ons and 22
Name: <u>Terese M. Scholl</u>			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 565.00
Internal Address: 16 th Floo	Jr		⊠ Enclosed	d	408
			☐ Authoriz	ed to be char	ged to deposit
Street Address: <u>Katten Mu</u>	chin Zavis F	Rosenman	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
City: <u>Chicago</u> Sta	it <u>II</u>	ZIP <u>60661</u>	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this paç	ge if paying by deposit account)
	00 OP 00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		35
of the original document.	ge and belief	t, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
Terese M. Scholl Name of Person		_ / Xusi	Signature		04/08/04
Name of Person	Total		Signature	monte and	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE I to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
T		T
Meineke and Design	1,042,467	09/17/1973
Mine-A-Key & Design	1,191,431	12/08/1981
Everlast & Design	1,206,108	02/02/1981
Meineke	1,207,483	12/22/1980
Meineke (lower case)	1,207,490	01/30/1981
Meineke & Design	1,215,262	02/03/1982
Meineke	1,241,466	02/03/1982
Meineke & Design	1,268,145	12/22/1980
Meineke Discount Mufflers & Design	1,268,264	02/17/1981
Meineke Discount Mufflers Say Mine-	1,268,265	01/30/1981
A-Key & Design		
Everlast & Design	1,283,288	05/27/1983
Meineke	1,434,915	07/31/1986
Meineke (lower case)	1,610,116	07/24/1989
Meineke	1,620,331	10/10/1989
Meineke Discount Mufflers	2,022,824	08/15/1994
At Meineke You're Not Gonna Pay A	2,034,755	08/15/1994
Lot But You'll Get A Lot		
Meineke	1,965,214	11/14/1994
Meineke	1,970,877	08/15/1994

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

NONE

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	NUMBER	DATE
Meineke Express	75/912,752	02/08/2000
M. Key	78/091,270	11/01/2001
Meineke University	76/419,512	06/11/2002
M. Key Meineke Business System	76/359,910	01/16/2002

Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0584

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTERS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor, as a Borrower, has entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 7, 2004 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Meineke Holding Company, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent, Primary Lien Collateral Agent and Secondary Lien Collateral Agent, and other Lenders providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Grantor and Holdings by Lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Grantor, Holdings, Agent, Primary Lien Collateral Agent and Secondary Lien Collateral Agent, Grantor has granted to Primary Lien Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Primary Lien Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to Secondary Lien Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secondary Lien Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2003 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, to induce Lenders to extend the credit and financial accommodations to Grantor and Holdings under the Credit Agreement, Grantor has agreed to amend and restate the Original Trademark Security Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to the Primary Lien Collateral Agent (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u>

60268220.1

annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;

- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in <u>Schedule 1</u> and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Agreement amends and restates the Original Trademark Security Agreement in its entirety and shall not be deemed to constitute a novation of the Original Trademark Security Agreement or any obligations of Grantor thereunder.

The security interests granted to "Agent" in the Original Trademark Security Agreement are intended to be, and are, continued under this Trademark Security Agreement as the security interests granted to the Primary Lien Collateral Agent as security for the Liabilities hereunder and shall not be eliminated or otherwise adversely affected by the execution and delivery of this Trademark Security Agreement.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this 7th day of April, 2004.

	MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTERS, INC., a North Carolina corporation By: Name: Tenneth Walker Title: President
Acknowledged:	
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Primary Lien Collateral Agent	
Ву:	
Name: David K. Swanson	
Title: Director	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this 7th day of April, 2004.

MEINEKE CAR CARE CENTERS, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, as Primary Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name: David K. Swanson

Title: Director

SCHEDULE I to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
Meineke and Design	1,042,467	09/17/1973
Mine-A-Key & Design	1,191,431	12/08/1981
Everlast & Design	1,206,108	02/02/1981
Meineke	1,207,483	12/22/1980
Meineke (lower case)	1,207,490	01/30/1981
Meineke & Design	1,215,262	02/03/1982
Meineke	1,241,466	02/03/1982
Meineke & Design	1,268,145	12/22/1980
Meineke Discount Mufflers & Design	1,268,264	02/17/1981
Meineke Discount Mufflers Say Mine-	1,268,265	01/30/1981
A-Key & Design		
Everlast & Design	1,283,288	05/27/1983
Meineke	1,434,915	07/31/1986
Meineke (lower case)	1,610,116	07/24/1989
Meineke	1,620,331	10/10/1989
Meineke Discount Mufflers	2,022,824	08/15/1994
At Meineke You're Not Gonna Pay A	2,034,755	08/15/1994
Lot But You'll Get A Lot		
Meineke	1,965,214	11/14/1994
Meineke	1,970,877	08/15/1994

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

NONE

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	NUMBER	DATE
Meineke Express	75/912,752	02/08/2000
M. Key	78/091,270	11/01/2001
Meineke University	76/419,512	06/11/2002
M. Key Meineke Business System	76/359,910	01/16/2002

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0589

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 07/31/2008